NNBA CLE PRESENTATION FORM

To be eligible for Navajo Law or Navajo Ethics credits, the program/presentation must be approved by the NNBA Continuing Legal Education Committee. See NNBA Mandatory Continuing Legal Education Standards, as amended by NNBA, Inc. Board of Bar Commissioners 11/15/08.

Pursuant to Paragraph L, NNBA MCLE Standards:

"Navajo Law" means Navajo statutory law, decisional law issued by the Navajo Courts and administrative agencies, and Navajo custom and tradition.

"Navajo Ethics" means the provisions of the Navajo Code of Professional Responsibility as adopted by the Navajo Nation Supreme Court; the Navajo Code of Judicial Conduct, and Navajo Common Law as it affects standards of practice in the Courts of the Navajo Nation, including Navajo principles of respect (k'e) and harmoy (hozho).

The NNBA CLE Committee requires the following information to be provided in order to evaluate whether the presentation/program meets the Navajo Law/Navajo Ethics requirements:

Conference/Program Title:	
Date of Conference/Program:	
Presenter's Name:	
Presenter's Telephone Number:	
Presenter's Email Address:	
Presenter <u>is</u> or <u>is not</u> a member of the Navajo Nation Bar.	
Title of the Presentation:	
Length of time allocated to the presentation: hours.	
The time is being shared by additional speakers.	
Summary of the Presentation focusing on compliance with the requirements of Navajo Law or Nav (attaché additional sheet if necessary):	ajo Ethics

If currently available, please provide materials that you intend to distribute related to your presentation.

The NNBA CLE Committee reserves the right to request additional information from the Presenter in order to determine whether the presentation satisfies the requirements of Navajo Law or Navajo Ethics. This form should be completed and provided to the NNBA CLE Committee no later than 21 calendar days before the scheduled program/presentation. The organizer of the Conference/Program may ask that the complete form be collected by the organizer so that all forms are provided together to the NNBA CLE Committee.